
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD061521\
  Data File : PD063869.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Jun 2021  19:05
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : M2596‐11
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 16   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jun 23 08:25:41 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD061421CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Mon Jun 21 04:24:00 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.50µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.438     3.971  11339390  111.7E6    7.294     7.051  
27) SA  Decachlor...    8.191     9.025  32976000  218.6E6   19.051m   15.761m 
 
   Target Compounds
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.162     4.623   7913403 44254487    3.477     1.940m#
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.704     5.451   2515155 25476755    1.241m    1.156m 
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.621     5.024   2565270 29569974    1.188     1.262m 
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.146     5.824   1659942 76384502    0.875m    3.713m#
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.374     6.072  26752641  377.9E6   13.757m   17.964m#
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    5.433     6.149  28654017  354.7E6   15.081    17.611  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.597     6.302  13924643  170.2E6    7.053     8.423  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.729     6.453  17113242 48392292    8.177m    2.313m#
14) MA  Endrin          5.986     6.664   3188585  9909126    1.763m    0.566m#
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.269     6.895   7153158 39631270    4.377m    2.449m#
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.113     6.793  13244018  164.7E6    8.022m    9.785m 
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.352     7.096   5922599  9838207    3.519m    0.598 #
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.885     7.537   8536725 19867639    9.260     2.568 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PD063869.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

69

 4
.6

23

 5
.0

24

 5
.4

51

 5
.8

24

 6
.0

72
 6

.1
47

 6
.3

01

 6
.4

53  6
.6

64

 6
.7

93
 6

.8
95

 7
.0

95  7
.5

35

 9
.0

25
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T 
#

En
do

su
lfa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #

En
dr

in
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

ci
s-

C
hl

or
d

tra
ns

-C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Al
dr

in
 #

2

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD061421CLP.M Wed Jun 23 08:27:01 2021                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

B
G

5Q
7

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

               A
nkita

     6/23/2021 8:53:29 A
M

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

B
G

5Q
7

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

               A
nkita

     6/23/2021 8:53:29 A
M


